

## VISION SCREENER CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT



This Vision Screener Agreement is made and entered into between Lions Club International and \_\_\_\_\_.

(Print Name of Lion/Lioness/Volunteer)

Vision Screener will provide vision screening services for Lions Club International, which necessarily involves the access to, generation of, use of, or disclosure of an individual's personal information.

- Vision screener is authorized to access, generate, or use an individual's information as necessary and appropriate to perform the following services on behalf of or for Lions Club International:
  - \* Enter child's name, gender, date of birth into Spot, an automated vision screening instrument.
  - \* Perform vision screenings and report findings to the parents and/or school administration.
- Vision screener agrees to not use or further disclose an individual's information.
- Vision screener agrees to use appropriate safeguards to prevent use or disclosure of an individual's information. Vision screener agrees to report to Lions Club International any use or disclosure of an individual's information.

The term of this agreement shall commence on \_\_/\_/\_\_ and shall continue with the term of all services being performed by Vision Screener for or on behalf of Lions Club International.

Signature of Lion/Lioness/Volunteer

Signature of Witness

Date: \_\_\_/\_\_/\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_/\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_

Original on file with Zone Coordinator and copy with Club Vision Chair

Please see the website below for the most current version of this document